T 2009,

©CoNOOhWN=

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

T 2007,

oabkhwn -~

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

500m

Janell Reiljan

Stella Britta Eelmaa
Rebecca Sermat
Nora Adeele Kalda
Anna Mia Atonen

Claudia-Elis Roomusaar
Carolina Gerlin Heinmets

Elis Filippov

Lovise Sehver
Kaisa Joudvald
Inger Jurgenson
Helin Koel

Anita Mannimets
Emma Joanna Abel

500m

Minni Peenoja
Grere Gross
Brigitta Vaab
Ellen Adamsoo
Kertu Kertner
Karolin Takk

ete Vapper

Saara Kivi

Kirke Reiman
Ramona Kivi
Olivia Kallasmaa
Linda-Maria Simo
Bianca Kallasmaa
liris Tiitus

Mia Lisell Kasin
Jessica Kurs
Laura Liseth Reinsoo
Berta Kurvits
Roosi Mihkelson
Helis Laane
Gretlin Roosi

500m

Hedi Andre

Liise Lillelaid
Frida Ley

Karolin Tammijarv
Mia-Liisa Suurvali
Saskia Alunurm
Mimi Lauren Palutaja
Meribel Keisi Kilu
Inger Uutsalu
Karin Marii Missik
Kretel Klaar
Karolin Kaldmae
Linda Volkov
Marily Tikenberg
Serena Maisi
Isabel Karo

NOMME SUGISJOOKS

09.04.2009
18.01.2009
09.02.2009
30.01.2009
26.06.2009
27.07.2009
29.05.2009
07.02.2009
18.10.2009
20.03.2009
19.11.2009
11.02.2009
05.09.2009
05.01.2009

27.03.2008
26.01.2008
13.02.2008

2008
13.09.2008
31.07.2008
16.02.2008
23.04.2008
24.10.2008
07.12.2008
19.11.2008
19.07.2008
19.11.2008
22.03.2008
02.11.2008
16.08.2008
14.01.2008
22.10.2008
29.06.2008
07.02.2008
21.07.2008

20.02.2007
25.01.2007
26.06.2007
19.09.2007
09.02.2007
01.12.2007
28.04.2007
14.05.2007
14.05.2007
29.04.2007
13.05.2007
29.08.2007
17.09.2007
21.12.2007
16.02.2007
06.07.2007

Saku GUmn
Nomme EK
E.Noole KUK
GAG

TUG
Adsmae PK

Adsmae PK
E.Noole KUK
Nomme PK
Tallinna Reaalkool
E.Noole KUK

SK Lindon
Nomme Gimn

21.Kk

Saku GUmn
Rahumae PK
Prantsuse Lits
Oismae Gimn
SK Lindon
21.Kk

Erki Noole KJK
Nomme PK
Kesklinna PK
Nomme PK
Erki Noole KJK
Nomme PK
Saku GUmn
Erki Noole KJK
SK Lindon
TTG

Némme PK
Haabneeme Kool
Rahumae PK
Erki Noole KJK

Erki Noole KUK
Erki Noole KUK
SK Lindon
Saku GUmn
SK Lindon
Rahumae PK
Juri Gimnaasium
Erki Noole KUK
Saku GUmn
Kristiine GUmn
Tall. Reaalkool
Tall. Uhisgiimn
Kivimae PK
Kivimae PK
Viimsi Kool
RAM

20.09.2017, Ndmme mets

1.54
1.56
2.04
2.06
2.07
2.09
2.10
212
2.14
2.19
2.19
2.20
2.22
3.07

1.49
1.50
1.52
1.53
1.58
2.02
2.03
2.03
2.04
2.07
2.07
2.07
2.10
212
2.13
2.14
2.15
217
2.20
2.21
2.23
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2.01
2.05
2.08
2.10
2.13



17.

Isabel Ratsep

18. Anette Kasela

19. Emma Marie Tillemann

20. Kaisa Keitre Tamm

21. Heleri Tamberg

22. Margaret Kivikas

23. Jenni Mottus

T 2006, 500m

1. liris Vaarmets

2. Livia Filipoi

3. Heliise Kolk

4 Mirelle Nataly Klais
Paula Nataly Parve

6. Anna Mariin Juksar

7. Lotte Suurkila

8. Nele Ravell
Marta Arete Sokk

10. Elenora Rakaselg
Mia Sinella Mitt

12. Katriin Kopéltsova
Kart Antov

14. Sofia Veskimagi

15. Eliise Varpuu

16. Rosa Linda Sikkal
Elise Metsvaht
Simona Rédmusaar

19. Viktoria Okk

20. Leena Maisvee

21. Ulla Tuule Unt

22. Jenna Antsu

23. Rebecca Schubert

24, Signe Tepand

25. Saskia Saaremaev

26. Natali Valiste

27. Lisbeth Sehver

28. Marta Pallas

29. Sandra Sinimets

30. Triinu Sihver

T 2005, 500m

1. Caterina Cicetti

2. Anna Maria Raspel

3. Mirtel Klaar

4, Anna Theresa Gustavson

5. Miia Kaare

6. Maria Randala

7. Chiara Delfino

8. Alexandra Schipai

9. Mia-Ly Minkovski

10. Sesse Vali

11. Karolin Simuland

12. Maria Juuse

T 2004, 500m

1. Liisa-Maria Lusti

2. Eliise Luks

3. Annemari Arendi

4 Mariell Maarand

Edlin Lisbeth Laur

23.07.2007
01.06.2007
06.10.2007
20.08.2007
14.10.2007
03.06.2007
30.05.2007

12.09.2006
11.01.2006
28.09.2006
09.05.2006
23.03.2006
02.06.2006
07.09.2006
16.04.2006
20.03.2006
19.09.2006
03.08.2006
19.03.2006
14.06.2006
12.06.2006
11.11.2006
31.08.2006
05.09.2006
23.04.2006
11.02.2006
18.01.2006
12.12.2006
24.06.2006
09.12.2006
08.10.2006
21.05.2006
23.02.2006
22.07.2006
21.05.2006
27.10.2006
17.02.2006

30.04.2005
01.03.2005
13.09.2005
11.02.2005
04.03.2005
07.04.2005
19.07.2005
13.11.2005
02.05.2005
05.12.2005
15.08.2005
28.05.2005

22.08.2004
24.02.2004
28.06.2004
20.05.2004
29.05.2004

Inglise Kolledz
SK Lindon
Kivimae PK

SK Lindon
Tall.Saksa GUimn
TTG

Saku GUmn

Oismae G./NKJK
Oismae G./NKJK
SK Lindon

RAM

SK Lindon

Saku GUmn

SK Lindon

SK Lindon

SK Lindon

Saku GUmn

Erki Noole KUK
Erki Noole KUK
Mustamae Gimn
SK Lindon

SK Lindon

RAM

Aasmae PK
Aasmae PK
Lillektila Gumn
RAM

Erki Noole KUK
Prantsuse Lits
Jarveotsa GUmn
Laagri Kool
Laagri Kool

SK Lindon

Erki Noole KUK
Kuristiku GUmn
Audentese Erak
Saku GUmn

Lillekila GUmn
TTG

Tall. Reaalkool
Rahumae PK
Kiili GUmn

Erki Noole KUK
Sidalinna Kool
Mustamae Gimn
Harku Jarve PK
Nomme Gimn
Nomme PK
Saksa Gumn

Inglise Kolledz
Arte G./NKJK
Merivalja Kool
SK Lindon
Peetri Kool

2.15
2.16
2.19
2.21
2.24
2.26
243
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6. Nora Qispuu

7. Katriin Jaani
Hanna Maria Antson

9. Elit-Marlene Agu

T 2003, 500m

1. Lotte Puusepp

2. Grete Berendsen

3. Mia Heleen Herman

4. Anete Randma

5. Leen Press

6. Kristina Kuldner
Elisabeth Pae

8. Kristin Kairit Sonn

9. Laura Moik

10. Kertu Aljas

11. Helena Rannama

12. Hanna Sillaste

13. Iti Arvisto

T 2002, 1000m

1. Eneli Veltmann

2 Birgit Veldi

3 Sophie Isabella Rooba
4 Stella Reinumagi

5. Mona Mirelle Kattago
6 Valeria Filippova

7 Karmen Langi

8 Liisbet Saar

9 Triin Linde

T 2001-2000, 1000m

1. Lisette Ploomipuu
2. Eliise-Triin Raun
3. Hanne Tonts

4, Anna Kriger

5. Andra Jarva

6. Reti Pedajas

7. Katrin Soesoo

T 1999-1998, 1000m

1. Melissa Maria Akkel
2. Maria Pernits

3. Martina Eerme

Naised, 2000m
1. Laura Maasik
2. Merle Jeets

P 2009, 500m

1 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme
2 Thor Alunurm

3 Hugo Gross

4. Romet Loit

5. Mikael Johan Mois
6. Jonas Meriloo

7 Morten Pallau

8 Sten Aljas

9. Sten-Erik Neerot
10. Hugo Rajamets

19.08.2004
29.02.2004
20.04.2004
02.06.2004

18.12.2003
20.01.2003
17.08.2003
07.04.2003
06.12.2003
06.07.2003
28.10.2003
20.11.2003
08.07.2003
03.12.2003
29.08.2003
25.10.2003
25.09.2003

09.10.2002
06.12.2002
13.12.2002
31.01.2002
08.12.2002
18.04.2002
13.03.2002
15.03.2002
26.11.2002

08.05.2000
07.05.2000
02.01.2000
01.06.2001
11.01.2000
02.05.2000
28.11.2001

03.06.1999
14.11.1999
30.12.1998

05.10.1993
17.10.1983

07.01.2009
08.05.2009
08.10.2009
01.04.2009
21.11.2009
21.10.2009
25.12.2009
03.08.2009
21.01.2009
13.10.2009

Kivimae PK
SK Lindon
VHK
Tabasalu UG

SK Lindon
Oismae Gimn
Peetri Kool
KSG

Laagri Kool
Lillektila Gumn
21.Kk

Ruila PK
21.Kk
Merivalja Kool
Kivimae PK
Nomme PK
Peetri Kool

Saksa GUmn
Saue GUimn
Prantsuse Lits
Prantsuse Lits
Némme EK
SK Lindon
Ruila PK

VHK

TTG

SK Lindon

SK Lindon
Tall. Reaalkool
JWG

SK Lindon

Mustamae Gimn

SK Lindon

SK Lindon
Tall.Reaalkool
TSG

Nomme KJK

Tall. Reaalkool
Rahumae PK
Saksa Gumn
Saku GUmn
RAM

TTG

Laagri Kool
Nomme PK
Ruila PK
Kristiine GUmn
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3.33
3.39
3.44
3.50
3.53
3.54
3.58
4.01

3.32
3.38
3.45
4.00
4.07
4.14
5.08

3.32
4.10
4.37



11. Ander Oisnurm

12. Andri Tuisk

13. Anders Mukk

14. Rasmus Perve

15. Eke Mihkel Vainu

16. Kristen Enok Jirimaa

17. Jaron Kuusk

P 2008, 500m

1. Jan Joonas Pohlak

2. Sebastian Nielander

3. Henri Romeo Orav

4. Johann Mattias Viisitamm

5. Karl Gustav Viistamm

6. Sten Ove Mihelson

7. Konrad Mand

8. Jarmin Jarv

9. Karl Gustav Vapper

10. Andreas Arru

11. Mattias Vapper

12. Torsten Ulavere

13. Kristofer Vutt

14. Mooses Kuimet
Martin Maasen

16. Aksel Tippel

17. Adrian Sokolov

18. Henri Tooming

19. Gregor Korolkov

20. Christian Kivi

21. Oskar Sikk

22. Kaspar Elijas

29. Matrtin Loorand

P 2007, 500m

1. Henri Apri

2. Joosep Tarkmeel

3. Marten Alatalu

4. Mario Levorato

5. Art Rihard Jorro

6. Hendrik Tammsaar

7. Marius Kompus

8. Kusti Kaljo

9. Keir Runno

10. Hugo Felix Veli

11. Trevor Marten Laane

P 2006, 500m

1. Oliver Veltmann

2 Birk Parvelt

3. Marko Gustavson

4. Martin Tomberg

5 Karl Kristjan Pohlak

6 Kaspar Martin

7 Risto Kalju

8. Rasmus RabtSuk

9. Kevin Kitson

10. Jakob Aus

11. Hannes Tammer

12. Hans Oskar Kutt

13. Hendrik Sooberg

09.01.2009
11.01.2009
25.06.2009
06.07.2009
23.10.2009
30.09.2010
13.06.2009

26.07.2008
22.08.2008
17.12.2008
18.10.2008
18.10.2008
30.01.2008
16.04.2008
08.11.2008
16.02.2008
06.12.2008
16.02.2008
11.11.2008
29.03.2008
08.01.2008
22.05.2008
21.07.2008
22.07.2008
19.08.2008
04.11.2008
15.09.2008
05.06.2008
11.09.2008
12.07.2008

22.03.2007
04.05.2007
29.05.2007
04.10.2007
03.02.2007
22.03.2007
18.07.2007
17.06.2007
19.06.2007
16.02.2007
22.08.2007

14.02.2006
02.12.2006
31.01.2006
05.03.2006
14.06.2006
12.01.2006
06.06.2006
09.07.2006
23.02.2006
08.10.2006
31.12.2006
10.11.2006
19.05.2006

Adsmae PK
Rahumae PK
Kesklinna PK
JWG

JWG
Adsmae PK
JWG

Inglise Kolledz
Saku GUmn
Oismae Gimn
Adsmae PK
Adsmae PK
Kesklinna Kool
Sidalinna Kool
Kristiine GUmn
21.Kk
Audentese EK
21.Kk

VHK
Toomkool
Nomme Gimn
Adsmae PK
Nomme PK
Audentese EK
Audentese EK
GAG

Nomme PK
Audentese EK
Gaia Kool
Nomme Gimn

21.Kool

Saku GUmn
GAG
Kesklinna PK
Nomme PK
Reaalkool
21.Kool
Oismae Gimn
SK Lindon

SK Lindon
Audentese EK

Saksa GUmn

Pelgulinna Gimn

Peetri Kool
Kristiine GUmn
Inglise Kolledz

Haabneeme Kool

Rahumae PK
Viimsi KK
Lillekila GUmn
Reaalkool
Prantsuse Lits
VHK

Kristiine Gimn

2.06
2.08
2.10
2.23
2.25
2.27
2.46
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1.38
1.40
1.49
1.56
1.58
2.01
2.02
2.04
2.05
2.06
2.07
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14. Paul Oskar Tomberg
15. Krister Vaikna
16. HenryJoseph Pahkel
17. Ragnar Maripuu
18. Carl Marten Kobar
19. Sander Koskinen
P 2005, 500m
1. Harry Richard Jaager
2. Oliver Otlot
3. Ronaldo Kaljo
4. Tristan Aik Sild
5. Robert Kompus
Lars Sebastian Antoniak
7. Ron Andreas Uusorg
8. Hendrik Johan Kitt
9. Erik Loorand
10. Robi Mikk
Lennart Raantse
12. Raiko Kahr
13. Jan Arnar Hiiemae
Randal Randlaht
15. Tristan Tonov
16. Toomas Ulmas
Marcus Randloo
18. William Vodi
19. Nikita Vahrutsev
20. Oskar Tuutma
21. Risto Saar
22. Morris Nordmnann
23. Karl Hendrik Sepa
P 2004, 500m
1. Valter Erik Viisel
2. Aleksander Raantse
3. Bruno Filipoi
4, Mark Schonberg
5. Mark Mesila
6. Joosep Baldnski
7. Alar Reiljan
8. Sven Marti Pajuri
9. Martin Varton
10. Tonis Lees
11. Mattias Joosep Mdis
12. Karl Erik Aasa
13. Tristan Talts
P 2003, 500m
1. Marten Tropp
2. Martin Moistus
3. Karl Kruutmann
4, Egil Ikkonen
5. Kenneth Raun
6. Robert lvask
7. Karl Eerik Kala
8. Oliver Kruuspan
9. Romet Kolk
10. Anthony Gregor Pallik
11. Reimo Gert Laaspere
12. Rasmus Hummal

12.10.2006
02.12.2006
03.04.2006
20.08.2006
27.07.2006
18.03.2006

01.02.2005
23.02.2005
20.09.2005
09.12.2005
06.11.2005
13.06.2005
06.04.2005
31.03.2005
02.12.2005
07.11.2005
14.07.2005
30.08.2005
13.03.2005
17.10.2005
18.11.2005
15.04.2005
18.08.2005
03.08.2005
09.11.2005
13.10.2005
04.10.2005
27.05.2005
03.05.2005

19.05.2004
15.07.2004
01.02.2004
23.08.2004
16.12.2004
20.05.2004
28.05.2004
15.02.2004
20.09.2004
24.02.2004
20.08.2004
13.11.2004
20.04.2004

10.06.2003
30.07.2003
07.03.2003
02.08.2003
06.05.2003
28.03.2003
09.07.2003
14.12.2003
22.07.2003
13.11.2003
14.07.2003
20.07.2003

Tabasalu Gimn
Lillekdla Gimn
Audentese Erak
Uhisglimnaasium
Kristiine Gimn
Kristiine Gimn

Pirita Maj.G
Oismae Gimn
Oismae Gimn
Tall. Reaalkool
Kiili Gimn
Prantsuse Lluts
Saksa GUmn
Tall. Reaalkool
Nomme Gimn
Pelgulinna Gimn
Laulasmaa PK
32.Kk

Kristiine GUmn
Erki Noole KUK
TTG

Saku GUmn
TUG

Tall. Reaalkool
Jarveotsa GUmn
JWG

Lillektila Gumn
Kristiine GUmn
Kristiine GUmn

TTG
Laulasmaa PK
Erki Noole KUK
Nomme EK
Rahumae PK
Erki Noole KUK
Nomme KJK
Tall.Reaalkool
Tall.Reaalkool
RAM

RAM

VHK

Nomme KJK

Tall. Reaalkool
Mustamae Gimn
Laulasmaa PK
Arte GUmn
TTG

TTG

GAG

Kristiine GUmn
SK Lindon
RAM

Saku GUmn
Arte GUmn

1.52
1.53
1.54
1.58
2.07
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13. Niklas Laur

14. Robin Aabreldaal
15. Kristjan Kesper
16. Sander Piik

17. Rocco Ulla

18. Erik Marcus Saarep
19. Mikk Pae

20. Kristjan Fuks

21. Hindrik Oun

22. Ott Rattasepp
23. Tonis Tdnissoo
24. Rasmus Kilkson
25. Rolf Tuisk

P 2002, 1000m

1. Rasmus Kasper

2 Mait Filipoi

3 Kristjan Murro

4 Eric-Richard Pening
5. Markus-Taiyo Toiger
6 Erik Vain
7 Sven Kalling
8 Kert Kask

P 2001-2000, 1000m

1 Hardy Kaska

2 Carl Saem

3 Ruslan Sergatsjov
4. Hans Kristjan Laur
5 Joonas  Kastik

6 Daniel Nurme

7 Ats Oskar Laansalu

P 1999-1998, 1000m
Kunnar Viisel

Nikolai Romanov
Joonas Mattias Laur
Jaan Roop

Kaspar Ustav

a0 =

Mehed, 3000m

1. Leonid Latsepov
2. Janno Joala

3 Igor Skatsko

4 Reigo Jorsi

5 Renel Rink

Anu Vackermann
Nomme Siigisjooksu peakorraldaja

Hannes Randaru
Nomme Sigisjooksu peakohtunik

16.12.2003
11.07.2003
04.12.2003
04.03.2003
29.11.2003
11.10.2003
02.10.2003
06.05.2003
04.04.2003
12.09.2003
08.07.2003
21.04.2003
13.05.2003

08.09.2002
29.04.2002
20.06.2002
18.12.2002
17.02.2002
30.04.2002
26.10.2002
27.11.2002

22.11.2000
11.11.2000
17.03.2000
30.07.2000
15.08.2001
14.09.2000
28.09.2001

06.10.1999
23.12.1998
01.06.1999
11.07.1999
25.11.1999

22.03.1998
13.06.1997
19.08.1996
21.07.1986
30.06.1978

RAM

SK Lindon

SK Lindon
Mustamae Gimn
RAM

Kristiine Gimn
Nomme Gimn
Kernu PK
Saksa GUmn
TTG

Saku GUmn
SK Lindon
TTG

Kristiine GUmn
GAG

Erki Noole KUK
KSG

Kristiine GUmn
Lillekila GUimn
SK Lindon
Saku GUmn

Loo Keskkool
TTG
Tall.Politehnikum
SK Lindon

SK Lindon
Mustamae Gimn
Mustamae Gimn

TTG

Saue GUmn
Tall. Reaalkool
GAG

TTG

Freie Universitet
Tallinna Ulikool
Tall. Tehnikakérgk

Vike
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3.10
3.12
3.16
3.17
3.21
3.27
3.29
3.31

2.57
2.57
2.58
3.06
3.31
3.35
3.49

2.48
2.48
2.51
3.08
3.20

9.21
9.33
10.06
10.15
11.05



